FOOD PURCHASE United States Agricultural

REPORT Department of Marketing
Agriculture Service

DATE:  05/10/2004

BUYS:  Purchase of Canned Orange Juice

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Canned Orange Juice for distribution to
Needy Families, Child Nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs, according
to Robert C. Keeney, Deputy Administrator, Fruit and Vegetable Programs, Agricultural

Marketing Service.

Product, quantity, pounds and program cost consist of the following:

No. of Total
Product Cases Pounds Cost

Orange Juice, 12/46 oz. 108,528 4,069,800 | $1,058,585.92

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to USDA's purchase Announcement
XV205, Invitation 067 of April 12, 2004. The products were purchased on a delivered-to-
destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from July 1, 2004 through October 15, 2004.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture,
Room 2548-South Building, Washington, DC 20090-6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or our
Internet Site: http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp
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ANNOUNCEMENT : FV205

COMM GROUP : FRUIT JUICE CANNED

INVITATION : 067

COMMODITY TYPE : ORANGE JUICE, CANNED

PACK SIZE : 12/46 0Z CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: FLORIDA'S NATURAL GROWERS

PLANT ADDRESS : MISSION TX

ITEM -——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
023 BIG SPRING TX 952 S 9.9400
028 TUCSON AZ 952 S 10.7200
049 NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 952 $ 10.4100
059 BIG SPRING TX 952 S 9.9400
101 PHOENIX AZ 952 S 10.7200
103 TUCSON AZ 952 S 10.7200
109 NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 952 $ 10.4100
TOTAL AWARDED: 6,664

CONTRACTOR NAME: KRIER FOODS, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS : RANDOM LAKE WI

ITEM -——-DESTINATION--—-— QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
016 PEKIN IL 952 S 9.2400
017 MILAN MI 952 $ 9.4000
018 DULUTH MN 952 S 9.7500
019 WASECA MN 952 S 9.7500
020 GRAND MARSH WI 952 S 9.7500
086 GREENVILLE IL 952 $ 9.5000
088 PEKIN IL 952 S 9.2900
089 MILAN MI 952 S 9.5500
090 DULUTH MN 1,904 S 9.8500
091 ROCHESTER MN 952 $ 9.6400
092 SANDSTONE MN 952 S 9.8500
093 WASECA MN 952 S 9.8500
094 GRAND MARSH WI 952 S 9.6500
TOTAL AWARDED: 13,328

CONTRACTOR NAME: LUDFORD'S, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS : RANCHO CUCAMONG CA

ITEM -—-—-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
026 PHOENIX AZ 952 10.4500

$
027 SAFFORD AZ 952 S .
029 ATWATER CA 952 $ 10.3000
030 DUBLIN CA 952 S
031 LOMPOC CA 952 S
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COMMODITY TYPE : ORANGE JUICE, CANNED

PACK SIZE : 12/46 0Z CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: LUDFORD'S, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS : RANCHO CUCAMONG CA

ITEM -——-DESTINATION----— QUANTITY PRICE
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
032 VICTORVILLE CA 952 $ 10.
033 SHERIDAN OR 952 S 10.
045 PHOENIX AZ 952 $ 10.
046 LOMPOC CA 952 S 10.
047 TERMINAL ISLAND CA 952 $ 10.
048 VICTORVILLE CA 952 S 10.
050 LA MIRADA CA 952 $ 10.
061 VICTORVILLE CA 952 S 10
104 ATWATER CA 952 $ 10.
105 DUBLIN CA 952 S 10.
106 LOMPOC CA 1,904 $ 10.
107 TERMINAL ISLAND CA 952 S 10.
108 VICTORVILLE CA 952 $ 10.
110 SHERIDAN OR 952 S 10.
112 LA MIRADA CA 952 S 10.

TOTAL AWARDED: 19,992

CONTRACTOR NAME: MASON COUNTY FRUIT PACKERS

PLANT ADDRESS : LUDINGTON MI
ITEM -——-DESTINATION---—- QUANTITY PRICE
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
004 LORETTO PA 952 S 10.
111 SEA TAC WA 952 S 11.
TOTAL AWARDED: 1,904

CONTRACTOR NAME: SILVER SPRINGS CITRUS

PLANT ADDRESS : HOWEYINTHEHILLS FL

ITEM -——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE

NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE
001 DANBURY CT 952 S
002 JACKSONVILE/FAS FL 952 $
003 FORT DIX NJ 952 S
005 HOPEWELL VA 952 $
006 GLENVILLE WV 952 S
007 GLENVILLE WV 476 S
MORGANTOWN WV 476 S
008 MONTGOMERY AL 952 $
009 COLEMAN FL 952 S
010 MIAMI FL 952 S
011 TALLAHASSEE FL 952 S
012 JESUP GA 952 $
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM

013

014
015
021
022
024
025
034
035
036
037

038
039
040
041
042
043
044
051
052

053
054
055
056
057
058
060
062
063
064
065
066
067

068
069
070
071

072
073
074
075
076
077
078

———-DESTINATION----

CITY

MANCHESTER
PINE KNOT
YAZOO CITY
ESTILL
OAKDALE
POLLOCK
BRYAN
SPRINGFIELD
DANBURY
FORT DIX
ALLENWOOD
LEWISBURG
MINERVILLE
COLEMAN
EGLIN AFB
MIAMI
ATLANTA
LEXINGTON
ESTILL
BASTROP
DANBURY
OTISVILLE
RAY BROOK
FORT DIX
HOPEWELL
COLEMAN
ESTILL
MEMPHIS
FORREST CITY
SPRINGFIELD
DANBURY
CUMBERLAND
FORT DIX
ALLENWOOD
LEWIS RUN
LEWISBURG
MINERVILLE
HOPEWELL
PENNINGTON GAP
GLENVILLE
GLENVILLE
MORGANTOWN
MONTGOMERY
COLEMAN
MARTANNA
MIAMI
TALLAHASSEE
ATLANTA
JESUP

ST
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ORANGE JUICE, CANNED
12/46 0Z CAN

SILVER SPRINGS CITRUS
HOWEYINTHEHILLS FL

QUANTITY
(CSE )

476
952
952
952
476
476
952
952
952
952
952
952
952

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM
079
080

081
082
083
084
085
087
095
096
097
098
099
100
102

———-DESTINATION----

CITY

ASHLAND
MANCHESTER
PINE KNOT
YAZOO CITY
BUTNER
GOLDSBORO
EDGEFIELD
ESTILL
MARION
OAKDALE
POLLOCK
BASTROP
BRYAN

FORT WORTH
FLORENCE
SAFFORD

TOTAL AWARDED:

ST
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ORANGE JUICE, CANNED
12/46 0Z CAN

SILVER SPRINGS CITRUS
HOWEYINTHEHILLS FL

QUANTITY
(CSE )

66,640

PRICE PER
(CSE )
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